Commodity

Arch & Engineer

Automotive/Airlines Fuel

Chemicals

Communication Equipment NEC
Computer and Data Processing Services
Computer Peripheral EQuipment
Computer Prepackaged Software
Computer Printers/Plotters
Computer Programming Svc (Custom)
Computer Repair, Install and Maintenance
Computers, Mini

Connectors

Document Retention

Electrical Supplies

ESH

Facilities

Fasteners

Flooring

Furniture

Graphic Arts (Business Cards)
Hardware

Hazardous Waste

Industrial Supplies

Lab Supplies

Magnetics

Managed Service Provider
Miscellaneous Electronics
Miscellaneous Mechanicals

Office Supplies

Passives

Plumbing

Professional Services and Consulting
Rf Devices

Security

Test Equipment

Wires & Cables

Update Supplier Marketing Profiles here: https://podio.com/webforms/8182136/612474
Option Thru
7/31/2026
10/16/2029
4/30/2028
10/19/2025

Expiration Date
7/31/2026
10/16/2027
4/30/2026
10/19/2025
6/30/2027
3/8/2027
7/17/2031
3/31/2026
3/30/2026
9/30/2026
2/15/2026
9/30/2026
5/1/2026
4/11/2026
11/30/2028
10/22/2029
1/31/2028
8/29/2028
4/30/2026
8/31/2026
3/1/2026
12/31/2028
11/26/2025
12/14/2025
11/30/2026
6/30/2026
11/30/2025
3/31/2026
8/31/2026
5/31/2027
5/13/2026
8/31/2026
10/31/2026
12/31/2028
11/30/2027
9/30/2025

3/31/2028
12/31/2049
12/22/2027

9/30/2028
3/6/2028
9/30/2028
5/1/2026
4/11/2027
11/30/2030

8/29/2028
4/30/2026
8/31/2026
5/30/2028

11/25/2027
12/14/2027

12/31/2027
11/30/2026

8/31/2027
5/31/2031
5/13/2026
8/31/2028

12/31/2031
11/30/2030
9/1/2026

Status

Site specific requirements

Site specific requirements

Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement

Site specific requirements

Some brands under corporate agreement
Some brands under corporate agreement
Some brands under corporate agreement

Site specific requirements

Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Some under corporate or long-term agreement
Some under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement

Site specific requirements

Site specific requirements

Some under corporate or long-term agreement
Site specific requirements

Site specific requirements

Some under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Some under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement

Site specific requirements

Under corporate or long-term agreement
Under corporate or long-term agreement

Site specific requirements

Under corporate or long-term agreement

Suggested Action

Submit information online

Submit information online

Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online listing brands

Submit information online listing brands

Submit information online listing brands

Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online

Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
Submit information online for future consideration
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