Please note: this list gets updated on a quarterly basis which means that there is a chance that the expiration date may have changed prior to the update. If a corporate agreement is expiring in the next year, please send an email to supplier.communications@lmco.com asking them to forward for consideration. Please do not send emails for agreements expiring longer than a year. Also, please ensure that your Supplier Marketing profile is up to date as we use this portal to search for suppliers to be included in upcoming RFI's.

<u>Update Supplier Marketing Profiles here: https://podio.com/webforms/8182136/612474</u>

Commodity	Expiration Date	Option Thru	Status	Suggested Action
Arch & Engineer	7/31/2026	7/31/2026	Site specific requirements	Submit information online
Automotive/Airlines Fuel	10/16/2027	10/16/2029	Site specific requirements	Submit information online
Chemicals	4/30/2026	4/30/2028	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Communication Equipment NEC	10/19/2025	10/19/2025	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Computer and Data Processing Services	6/30/2027		Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Computer Peripheral Equipment	3/8/2027	3/31/2028	Some brands under corporate agreement	Submit information online listing brands
Computer Prepackaged Software	7/17/2031	12/31/2049	Some brands under corporate agreement	Submit information online listing brands
Computer Printers/Plotters	3/31/2026	12/22/2027	Some brands under corporate agreement	Submit information online listing brands
Computer Programming Svc (Custom)	3/30/2026		Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Computer Repair, Install and Maintenance	9/30/2026	9/30/2028	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Computers, Mini	2/15/2026	3/6/2028	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Connectors	9/30/2026	9/30/2028	Some under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Document Retention	5/1/2026	5/1/2026	Some under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Electrical Supplies	4/11/2026	4/11/2027	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
ESH	11/30/2028	11/30/2030	Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Facilities	10/22/2029		Site specific requirements	Submit information online
Fasteners	1/31/2028		Some under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Flooring	8/29/2028	8/29/2028	Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Furniture	4/30/2026	4/30/2026	Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Graphic Arts (Business Cards)	8/31/2026	8/31/2026	Some under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Hardware	3/1/2026	5/30/2028	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Hazardous Waste	12/31/2028		Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Industrial Supplies	11/26/2025	11/25/2027	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Lab Supplies	12/14/2025	12/14/2027	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Magnetics	11/30/2026		Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Managed Service Provider	6/30/2026	12/31/2027	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Miscellaneous Electronics	11/30/2025	11/30/2026	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Miscellaneous Mechanicals	3/31/2026		Some under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Office Supplies	8/31/2026	8/31/2027	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Passives	5/31/2027	5/31/2031	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Plumbing	5/13/2026	5/13/2026	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Professional Services and Consulting	8/31/2026	8/31/2028	Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Rf Devices	10/31/2026		Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Security	12/31/2028	12/31/2031	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration
Test Equipment	11/30/2027	11/30/2030	Site specific requirements	Submit information online for future consideration
Wires & Cables	9/30/2025	9/1/2026	Under corporate or long-term agreement	Submit information online for future consideration